
Washington State 
Department of Transportation 
Paula J. Hammond, P.E. 
Secretary of Transportation 

January 3, 2013 

Representative Judy Clibborn 
260A John L. O'Brien Building 
PO Box 40600 
Olympia, W A 98504-0600 

Senator Mary Margaret Haugen 
311 J.A. Cherberg Building 
PO Box 40410 
Olympia, WA 98504-0410 

Director Stan Marshburn 
Office of Financial Management 
PO Box43113 
Olympia, WA 98504-3113 

Transportation Building 
310 Maple Park Avenue SE 
Olympia, WA 98504-7300 

360-705-7000 
TTY: 1-800-833-6388 
www.wsdot.wa.gov 

RE: Section 603- Fund Transfers ( Engrossed Substitute House Bill2190 ) 

Dear Representative Clibborn, Senator Haugen, and Director Marshburn: 

Section 603(1 )( g) of Engrossed Substitute House Bill 2190 authorizes the department to make transfers 
between projects if the amount being transferred does not exceed $250 ,000 or 10 percent of the total project 
cost. Furthermore, any transfers made are to be reported quarterly to the Director of Financial 
Management, and the Chairs of the Legislative Transportation Committees. This letter transmits a 
summary of projects that have been administratively approved in the attachment. 

Please contact me at 360-705-7121 or alexanja@wsdot.wa.gov if you have questions on the attached 
material or need additional information. Thank you for your consideration. 

Sincerely, 

Jay I ander 
· ctor 

Capital Program Development and Management 

JA:gl 
Enclosure 

cc: Paula Hammond 
Jerry Lenzi 
Robin Rettew 
Kelly Simpson 
Mark Matteson 



Project 

Number 

Reel Ients 

099955F 

OBI4ENV 

100236E 

1009301 

100931C 

102039A 

109040Q 

116703E 

152201C 

190098U 

224304B 

228500A 

300581A 

310124C 

330215A 

341015A 

400506M 

400507R 

400612A 

400612B 

410104A 

502201U 

524002E 

600001A 

850902A 

Washington State Department of Transportation 
Section 603 Administrative Fund Transfer Summary 

2013-Q2 

2011-13 

Section 603 Funding Adjustments 

Project Title Nickel TPA Total 

Fish Passage Barriers (TPA) $0 $249,350 $249,350 

Environmental Mitigation Reserve- Nickei/TPA $0 $40,246 $40,246 

US 2/Pickle Farm Road and Gunn Road- Add Turn Lanes $12,409 $0 $12,409 

SR 9/252nd St NE Vicinity- Add Turn Lane $904 $0 $904 

SR 9/268th St Intersection -Add Turn Lane $758 $0 $758 

SR 20/Fredonia to 1-5- Add Lanes $14,820 $0 $14,820 

1-90/Two Way Transit- Transit and HOV Improvements- Stage 2 & 3 $0 $175,000 $175,000 

SR 167 /15th St SW to 15th St NW- Add HOV Lanes $1,322 $0 $1,322 

SR 522/1-5 to 1-405- Multimodal Improvements $1,562 $0 $1,562 

SR 900/SE 78th St Vic to 1-90 Vic- Widening and HOV $116,907 $0 $116,907 

SR 243/S of Mattawa - Install Lighting $0 $16,573 $16,573 

SR 285/George Sellar Bridge - Additional EB Lane $0 $3,807 $3,807 

I-S/Grand Mound to Maytown- Add Lanes and Replace Intersection $234,038 $0 $234,038 

US 101/SR 3 On Ramp to US 101 NB- Add New Ramp $0 $21,266 $21,266 

SR 302/Key Peninsula Highway to Purdy Vic-Safety & C ongestion $0 $68,499 $68,499 

SR 410/214th Ave E to 234th -Add Lanes ($135,104) $160,000 $24,896 

I-S/Chehalis River Flood Control $205,221 $0 $205,221 

I-S/Rush Rd to 13th St- Add Lanes $19,820 $0 $19,820 

SR 6/Rock Creek Br E- Replace Bridge $0 $250,000 $250,000 

SR 6/Rock Creek Br W- Replace Bridge $0 $35,380 $35,380 

US 101/Middle Nemah River Br- Replace Bridge $0 $1,227 $1,227 

SR 22/1-82 to Toppenish- Safety Improvements $182,045 $0 $182,045 

SR 240/Beloit Rd to Kingsgate Way- Safety Improvements $0 $2,565 $2,565 

US 395/NSC-Francis Ave to Farwell Rd- New Alignment $16,665 $0 $16,665 

SR 519/ 1-90 to SR 99 lntermodal Access Project- 1/C Improvements $11,784 $0 $11,784 

Total Change $683,151 $1,023,913 $1,707,064 

1 of 1 


